
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0152 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:1/12/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/8/2022 2/8/2022

Title: Motion authorizing Amendment No. 2 to Supply Agreement No. 1903 with Chemtrade Chemicals US,
LLC. with local plant in Odem, TX, for the continued purchase of liquid aluminum sulfate solution for
the Utilities Department and to amend the unit price for liquid aluminum from $103.00 per ton to
$124.00 per ton and increase the total contract amount by $365,400.00 due to this higher cost per
ton, with funding available in the amount of $213,150.00 in the FY 2022 Water Fund.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Finance & Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Alum 020822.pdf, 2. SA 1903-Liquid Alum. Sulfate Amend. 2.docx, 3. Executed
Agreement - Liquid Aluminum Sulfate

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council2/8/2022 1 Pass

Motion authorizing Amendment No. 2 to Supply Agreement No. 1903 with Chemtrade Chemicals US,
LLC. with local plant in Odem, TX, for the continued purchase of liquid aluminum sulfate solution for
the Utilities Department and to amend the unit price for liquid aluminum from $103.00 per ton to
$124.00 per ton and increase the total contract amount by $365,400.00 due to this higher cost per
ton, with funding available in the amount of $213,150.00 in the FY 2022 Water Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

